502350221 05/16/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Address of Assignee NAKAJIMA, TOSHIHIRO

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Toshihiro NAKAJIMA	03/09/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Toshihiro NAKAJIMA	
Street Address:	241-6, Oba-cho	
Internal Address:	Aoba-Ku, Yokohama-shi	
City:	KANAGAWA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	225-0023	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7632507

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8587205125

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8587205136

Email: NSANNICOLAS@MOFO.COM

Correspondent Name: KATE H. MURASHIGE

Address Line 1: 12531 HIGH BLUFF DRIVE, SUITE 100
Address Line 2: MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP
Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	532842000300
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kate H. Murashige
Signature:	/Kate H. Murashige/
Date:	05/16/2013

Total Attachments: 1

 $source = 532842000300_Change_of_Address_of_Toshihiro_Nakajima\#page1.tif$

PATENT REEL: 030435 FRAME: 0920



Dr. Kate H. Murashige Morrison & Foerster LLP 12531 High Bluff Drive, Suite 100 San Diego, CA 92130-2040 U.S.A.

6th FL, Kantetsu Tsukuba-Science-City Bldg. 1-1-1, Oroshi-machi Tsuchiura Ibaraki, Japan 300-0847

> Tel: +81-29-841-2001 Fax: +81-29-841-2009/2012 info@spoip.com www.spoip.com

March 9, 2012

Re:

U.S. Patent No. 7,632,507

U.S. Patent Application No. 10/275,602 Corresponding to PCT/JP01/11289

Toshihiro Nakajima

Your Ref.: 53284-20003.00 Our Ref.: BHP-A0001Y1P-US VIA E-MAIL

Dear Dr. Murashige:

With respect to the above-referenced patent, please be informed that the address of the patentee, Toshihiro Nakajima has been changed as follows:

New address:

241-6, Oba-cho, Aoba-ku, Yokohama-shi, KANAGAWA 225-0023 JAPAN

Please take necessary procedures to record the address change of the patentee for this patent.

Kindly acknowledge your safe receipt of this letter by return facsimile.

Thank you in advance for your kind assistance in this matter.

Sincerely yours,

Miho Nakatsuji (Ms.) The Filing Department

RECORDED: 05/16/2013

SHIMIZU PATENT OFFICE

cc: Dr. Toshihiro Nakajima, Tokyo Medical University

PATENT REEL: 030435 FRAME: 0921